
TV 10 OS Viljandimaa I etapp 
25.11.2015, Viljandi Paalalinna Viilhall 

 
PV 50m 
1 Margus Soosaar 09.10.2002 Viljandi KLK 7,04 6,99 
2 Sander-Martin Viitra 15.03.2002 VJK 7,28 7,20 
3 Henri Kärmas 22.03.2002 VJK 7,33 7,30 
4 Virgo Lebedev 18.02.2002 VJK 7,39 7,43 
5 Kevin Hunt 10.11.2002 VJK 7,58 7,51 
6 Mihkel Lõpp 18.06.2002 Viljandi KLK 7,58 7,57 
7 Sten-Martti Sarapuu 16.01.2003 AKG 7,65 7,62 
8 Kurmet Reva 04.02.2003 Halliste PK 7,71 7,67 
9 Rome Nurmekivi 14.01.2002 VJK 7,72 7,68 
10 Mairo Saarman 08.08.2003 Halliste PK 7,56 7,75 
11 Robin Marandi 20.08.2003 Viljandi KLK 7,73 
12 Eero-Sten Põldmaa 03.07.2003 VPK 7,83 
13 Alar Orgusaar 19.01.2003 Halliste PK 7,99 
14 Siim Pill 13.01.2003 VPK 8,02 
15 Margus Pihlap 21.02.2002 AKG 8,15 
16 Aleksander Rull 18.12.2002 Viljandi KLK 8,45 
17 Tenar  Tepper 14.11.2003 Viljandi KLK 8,60 
18 Oliver Ruut 21.01.2003 Viljandi KLK 8,64 
19 Karl-Hendrik Palu 27.09.2002 AKG 9,06 
v.a Braien Reichenbach 29.12.2001 VJK 7,37 
v.a Karl Kristjan Karu 2002 VJK 7,79 
 
PV kaugushüpe 
1 Margus Soosaar 09.10.2002 Viljandi KLK 5.04 
2 Virgo Lebedev 18.02.2002 VJK 4.67 
3 Karl-Hendrik Palu 27.09.2002 AKG 4.60 
4 Sten-Martti Sarapuu 16.01.2003 AKG 4.57 
5 Eero-Sten Põldmaa 03.07.2003 VPK 4.53 
6 Mihkel Lõpp 18.06.2002 Viljandi KLK 4.50 
7 Rome Nurmekivi 14.01.2002 VJK 4.33 
8 Henri Kärmas 22.03.2002 VJK 4.31 
9 Kurmet Reva 04.02.2003 Halliste PK 4.06 
10 Kevin Hunt 10.11.2002 VJK 3.96 
11 Alar Orgusaar 19.01.2003 Halliste PK 3.96 
12 Robin Marandi 20.08.2003 Viljandi KLK 3.95 
13 Margus Pihlap 21.02.2002 AKG 3.84 
14 Mairo Saarman 8.08.2003 Halliste PK 3.82 
15 Aleksander Rull 18.12.2002 Viljandi KLK 3.35 
16 Tenar  Tepper 14.11.2003 Viljandi KLK 3.12 
17 Oliver Ruut 21.01.2003 Viljandi KLK 3.07 
v.a Braien Reichenbach 29.12.2001 VJK 5.07 
 
PN 50m 
1 Randel Kuzmin 08.04.2004 AKG 7,87 7,68 
2 Andreas Hantson 15.07.2004 VJK 7,94 7,95 
3 Oliver Jõerand 11.11.2004 VPK 8,05 8,08 
4 Kusti Mikelsaar 19.03.2005 Waldorf KOOL 8,08 8,14 
5 Rome Veske 29.01.2005 VJK 7,98 8,18 
6 Tarvo Teiss 14.07.2005 AKG 8,26 8,11 
7 Joonas Parre 18.12.2004 Viljandi KLK 8,15 8,17 
8 Robin Kahu 04.04.2004 Halliste Pk 8,13 8,27 
9 Raven Raidväli 11.09.2005 VJK 8,31 8,39 
10 Kristjan Niitav 23.07.2004 Viljandi KLK 8,26 8,41 
11 Kevin Jürgen 12.10.2004 VJK 8,35 
12 Hendrik Uustalu 18.08.2005 Viljandi KLK 8,36 
13 Elari Mänd 31.03.2004 Viljandi KLK 8,40 



14 Ander Järvsoo 11.03.2004 VJK 8,47 
15 Oliver Puks 22.07.2004 VJK 8,53 
16 Marten  Roasto 29.01.2004 Viljandi KLK 8,54 
17 Stern Urbel 09.12.2005 VJK 8,54 
18 Gregor Jaskar Linnupuu 23.10.2004 Viljandi KLK 8,59 
19 Jan Erik Jakstein 13.06.2004 Viljandi KLK 8,78 
20 Robin Liinsoo 16.10.2004 VJK 8,88 
21 Sigmard Aasa 07.11.2005 VJK 8,99 
22 Erik Maksimova 11.05.2006 HPK 8,99 
23 Kristjan Hanni 26.01.2004 AKG 9,23 
 
PN kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Andreas Hantson 15.07.2004 VJK 8.20 
2 Robin Liinsoo 16.10.2004 VJK 7.55 
3 Egert Erm 08.04.2004 VPK 7.53 
4 Oliver Puks 22.07.2004 VJK 6.98 
5 Jan Erik Jakstein 13.06.2004 Viljandi KLK 6.86 
6 Ander Järvsoo 11.03.2004 VJK 6.69 
7 Markus Tarn 21.05.2005 VJK 6.60 
8 Kusti Mikelsaar 19.03.2005 Waldorf KOOL 6.21 
9 Joonas Parre 18.12.2004 Viljandi KLK 6.18 
10 Randel Kuzmin 08.04.2004 AKG 6.17 
11 Lauri Vaine 10.05.2005 Kõpu KOOL 6.14 
12 Kristjan Niitav 23.07.2004 Viljandi KLK 6.13 
13 Sigmard Aasa 07.11.2005 VJK 5.93 
14 Robin Kahu 04.04.2004 Halliste Pk 5.87 
15 Tarvo Teiss 14.07.2005 AKG 5.72 
16 Marten  Roasto 29.01.2004 Viljandi KLK 5.54 
17 Kristjan Hanni 26.01.2004 AKG 5.51 
18 Elari Mänd 31.03.2004 Viljandi KLK 5.27 
19 Gregor Jaskar Linnupuu 23.10.2004 Viljandi KLK 4.66 
20 Stern Urbel 09.12.2005 VJK 3.91 
21 Hendrik Uustalu 18.08.2005 Viljandi KLK 3.88 
 
TV 50m 
1 Heidy Bergštein 07.10.2002 AKG 7,28 7,34 
2 IRIS Sepp 25.01.2002 Viljandi KLK 7,30 7,37 
3 Karol Lotta Kinsi 24.09.2002 VJK 7,56 7,41 
4 Jaanika Roosimägi 10.05.2002 VPK 7,52 7,57 
5 Sandra Liir 26.07.2003 SJK 7,73 7,65 
6 Anette Hantson 20.08.2002 Viljandi KLK 7,88 7,97 
7 Maria Raud 07.04.2003 Viljandi KLK 7,90 7,99 
8 Kelly Heinpõld 20.01.2003 VPK 7,75 7,80 
9 Marta Poolakese 24.09.2002 Kalmetu 7,96 
10 Kristel Lullo 16.02.2002 AKG 8,01 
11 Kariliis Kasela 26.02.2002 Viljandi KLK 8,06 
12 Margaret Neering 26.01.2003 VPK 8,08 
13 Merili Adamson 20.07.2002 AKG 8,12 
14 Maren Mõrd 24.04.2002 VJK 8,16 
15 Liidia Koni 09.06.2003 VPK 8,17 
16 Hedly Küper 11.02.2003 HPK 8,25 
17 Angelika Villand 02.10.2002 Viljandi KLK 8,30 
18 Katariina Visnap 22.04.2003 Viljandi KLK 8,32 
19 Merilyn Vandrecht 25.06.2002 Kalmetu 8,36 
20 Hanna Kristin Kuusik 25.01.2003 HPK 8,37 
21 Annabel Raudsepp 20.12.2003 Viljandi KLK 8,38 
22 Brigitta Uibo 28.03.2003 AKG 8,38 
23 Chrislin Metsanurm  VPK 8,39 
24 Kelli Maksimova 15.10.2002 HPK 8,55 
25 Sirli Põder 21.10.2002 Viljandi KLK 8,67 



26 Ursula Lina 07.08.2003 AKG 8,91 
27 Grete-Marisabel Villbach 08.05.2003 AKG 9,03 
 
TV teivashüpe 
1 Jaanika Roosimägi 10.05.2002 VPK 3.01 
2 Heidy Bergštein 07.10.2002 AKG 2.31 
3 Anette Hantson 20.08.2002 VKK 2.11 
4 Liidia Koni 09.06.2003 VPK 1.51 
v.a Ander Järvsoo 11.03.2004 VJK 1.91 
V.a Erik Maksimova 11.05.2006 HPK 1.51 
 
TN 50m 
1 Hanna Maria Fatkin 02.07.2004 Viljandi KLK 7,73 7,67 
2 Jane Roosimägi 18.04.2004 VPK 7,83 7,71 
3 Elandra Peterson 24.04.2005 VKK 7,84 7,79 
4 Kairit Lillepeska 23.10.2004 AKG 8,33 8,14 
5 Anabel Sarapuu 10.05.2004 Viljandi KLK 8,26 8,20 
6 Terle Tomson 30.04.2004 SJK 8,24 8,26 
7 Hanna  Nõmmik 31.01.2004 Viljandi KLK 8,38 8,31 
8 Kristel Kösler 05.04.2005 SJK 8,26 8,33 
9 Liisa Peips 12.07.2004 VPK 8,24 8,34 
10 Karoliine Käsper  18.02.2004 VJK 8,39 
11 Liset Kasepuu 15.12.2004 (HPK) 8,39 
12 Viktoria Tasane 01.08.2005 VJK 8,47 
13 Tuule Truu 25.01.2005 Viljandi KLK 8,57 
14 Mete-Mari Oidemaa 16.11.2004 AKG 8,57 
15 Lisett Sarap 09.06.2005 VPK 8,57 
16 Helene Metsmaa 03.04.2005 Viljandi KLK 8,65 
17 Helena Maling 06.05.2005 AKG 8,68 
18 Keidi Kaskko 21.02.2004 VJK 8,79 
19 Mona Sepp 15.05.2007 Viljandi KLK 8,79 
20 Sonja Siimson 17.01.2004 Viljandi KLK 8,81 
21 Martha-Maria Hänilene 26.04.2007 VJK 9,08 
22 Carmen Einstein 08.09.2004 AKG 9,19 
23 Helin Brikis 12.03.2006 VJK 9,49 
24 Merili Käsper 25.02.2006 VJK 9,61 
25 Ave Marleen Puusta 26.10.2004 AKG 9,67 
26 Lenna Loore Sillandi 22.04.2007 VPK 9,75 
 
TN teivashüpe 
1 Jane Roosimägi 18.04.2004 VPK 2.81 
2 Karoliine Käsper  18.02.2004 VJK 2.21 
3 Keidi Kaskko 21.02.2004 VJK 1.51 
4 Merili Käsper 25.02.2006 VJK 1.51 
5 Viktoria Tasane 01.08.2005 VJK 1.41 
6 Lisett Sarap 09.06.2005 VPK 1.41 
 Liset Kasepuu 15.12.2004 Heimtali PK (HPK) 1.41 
 
 


